## 503137544 01/15/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3184155

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK THOMAS JOHNSON	07/29/2013
BART KROON	07/29/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.		
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 5		
City:	EINDHOVEN		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	5656 AE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14414965

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 914-945-6000

**Email:** patti.demichele@philips.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIPS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARD

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MANOR, NEW YORK 10510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2012P00768WOUS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL J. PIOTROWSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel J. Piotrowski/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2012P00768WOUS\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503137544 REEL: 034724 FRAME: 0729

For good and valuable consideration, or		34° A		
and assign, and transfer the entire and				
a place of business at High Tech Camp				
representatives, including any nomine	es (collectively '	"the Assignee") my/our inv	ention for which	an application:
is executed concurrently herewith				
was executed by means on				
was filed on.				
was filed on. 15 July 2013, having				
		X 7	•	
and all rights in and to said application	ı, and all other I	Juited States, foreign and in	nternational paten	t applications associated
therewith, based thereon, or claiming p	oriority therefro	m including, but not limited	d to, any and all p	rovisionals, non-
provisionals divisions, continuations,	continuations-in	-part, re-examinations, reis	sues, and extension	ons thereof, and the right to
claim priority thereto, and the entire ar	nd exclusive rigi	ht, title, and interest in and	to any and all pate	ents granted on these
applications.				
I/We authorize and request that the Pa			•	_
any and all Letters Patent when grante	d, solely to the	Assignee(s), for its sole use	s, and that of its su	iccessors, assigns, and
legal representatives.				
I/We will provide my/our cooperation	to anabla tha A	caimens to emisse the forecom	ion vielst title on	f interest to the foller:
extent. Upon request at the expense of				
legal proceedings including patent pro			-	
necessary, desirable, or convenient for				
thereto in the Assignee.	Control 12 to the control of the con	manners, p. p. a.		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
I/We certify that I/we have the full rig	ht to convey the	above rights.		
		juming.	gganiamining.	
29/7/೭ッパ (sign name	here)	M. T.	)	
Date (print name	: here)	Mark Thomas JOHNSON		, Assignor
.6		<i>i</i>		
29/4/2013		W_		
Date (print name	: here)	Bart KROON	•	, Assignor

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 034724 FRAME: 0730